H \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Confirmatory Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alinabal, Inc.		03/19/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lamsco West, Inc.	
Street Address:	24823 Anza Drive	
City:	Valencia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 344377		LAMINUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Cathleen F. Baraloto, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

046900-0022-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Cathleen F. Baraloto, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=confirm1#page1.tif source=confirm2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0492

900006552

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made as of February 2004, by Alinabal, Inc. a Connecticut corporation having a principal business address at 28 Woodmont Road, Milford, CT 06460 ("Assignor") in favor of Lamsco West, Inc. a California corporation having a principal business address at 24823 Anza Drive, Valencia, CA 91355 ("Assignee").

- Assignor was the owner of the trademark LAMINUM and related trademark registrations and/or applications set forth in Schedule A (heroinafter "the Mark") and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, and desires to confirm having assigned the said Marks to the Assignee.
- 2. Assignor did, on November 18, 1998, by a separate Trademark Assignment and License Agreement ("Agreement"), assign the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark, to Assignee; and
- 3. Assignee is a successor to a portion of the business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains and such business is ongoing and existing.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms, nunc pro tune, having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of November 18, 1998, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business connected with the Mark. The parties confirm that the terms of the Agreement are incorporated into this Assignment by reference.

ALINABAL, INC.

Name:

Beuce 1

Title: Socre

TRADEMARK REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0493 Mar-19-2004 17:42

4

SCHEDULE A

THE MARK

Registration Number
344,377
60,077
39,589
1,208,109
715,377
579,758
793,595
125,059
289,540

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0494